Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

P C A METAL FINISHING INC (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported

1995

30

SC

22360

SC

3471

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1996

30

SC

22360

SC

3471

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1997

30

SC

22360

SC

3471

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

22

e~
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

P C A METAL FINISHING INC (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

o

1998

30

SC

22360

SC

3471

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

20

OoO0OOkr kLU

1999

30

SC

22360

SC

3471

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

22

OO Or kN

2000

30

SC

22360

SC

3471

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

22

OO OoOkr kN

2001
30

$101589504

TC3462839.2s Page 139

G-213



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

P C A METAL FINISHING INC (Continued) S101589504
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 22360
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 3471
Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 22

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 7

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 1

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 1

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
ENVIROSTOR:

Site Type: Historical

Site Type Detailed: * Historical

Acres: Not reported

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED

Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED

Program Manager: Not reported

Supervisor: * Mmonroy

Division Branch: Cleanup Cypress

Facility ID: 30340018

Site Code: Not reported

Assembly: 65

Senate: 29

Special Program: * CERC2

Status: Refer: RWQCB

Status Date: 04/25/1995

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Not reported

Latitude: 33.86388

Longitude: -117.8977

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC: 10002, 10003, 10037, 10097, 10179, 30153, 30160, 30407

Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name: 30340018

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Site Screening

Completed Date: 05/21/1987
Comments: SITE SCREENING DONE MORE INFO NEEDED
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Site Screening

Completed Date: 04/25/1995

Comments: RECOMMEND SITE INSPECTION ALTHOUGH GROUND-WATER IS CONTAMINATED. NFA
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

P C A METAL FINISHING INC (Continued) S101589504
FOR DTSC.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Preliminary Assessment Report

Completed Date: 10/16/1987

Comments: PRELIM ASSESS DONE RECOMMEND SITE INSPECTION, NO DOCUMENT ATION
INDICTING ON-SITE CONTAMINATION ALTHOUGH GROUND-WATER IS CONTAMINATED

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

Site Type: Tiered Permit

Site Type Detailed: Tiered Permit

Acres: 1.45

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager: Eileen Mananian

Supervisor: Emad Yemut

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Facility ID: 71002360

Site Code: 500240

Assembly: 65

Senate: 29

Special Program: Not reported

Status: Active

Status Date: 06/27/2007

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Responsible Party

Latitude: 33.87029

Longitude: -117.9253

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: METAL FINISHING, METAL PLATING - CHROME, METAL PLATING - OTHER
Potential COC: 30005, 30022, 30027, 30156, 30407
Confirmed COC: 30005,30022,30156,30407,30027
Potential Description: OTH, SOIL, SV

Alias Name: CAD038682522

Alias Type: EPA Identification Number
Alias Name: SLT8R2203998

Alias Type: GeoTracker Global ID
Alias Name: 401614

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 500240

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 71002360

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

P C A METAL FINISHING INC (Continued)

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:

Not reported
Letter - Demand
06/22/2011

Reminder letter sent regarding unpaid invoices.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Agreement
06/28/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Phase | Verification

08/10/2007

Inspection Report completed and sent to RP.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Letter - Demand
08/29/2011

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Phase | Verification
11/01/1997
Completed

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Imminent and/or Subst. Endangerment Determination

05/24/2012

I/SED and sent to property owner and all respondents.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Letter - Demand
07/25/2011

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

03/10/2008
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Supplemental Site Investigation Report
03/15/2011

Report approved, but data gaps will be addressed when further

$101589504

information obtained about the adjacent site (Orange County Metal

Processing facility).

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

G-216
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

P C A METAL FINISHING INC (Continued)

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Health & Safety Plan
02/18/2008
Document approved.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Supplemental Site Investigation Workplan
12/23/2009

Revised Workplan approved

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Technical Report
10/04/2007
Document accepted

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Completion Report
2014

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Plan
2015

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction

2015

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

2015

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

04/10/2013

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

05/01/2013

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
04/25/2013

Not reported

$101589504
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L67 ORANGE COUNTY PAINT ENVIROSTOR S110977148
SwW 1710 E. ROSSLYN AVE. N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92831
0.774 mi.
4085 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster L
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Site Type: Evaluation

Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Actual: Acres: 0
183 ft. NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager: Not reported

Supervisor: * Greg Holmes

Division Branch: Cleanup Cypress

Facility ID: 60001454

Site Code: 401569

Assembly: 72

Senate: 33

Special Program: EPA - PASI

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Status Date: 09/14/2011

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: EPA Grant

Latitude: 0

Longitude: 0

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

401569

Project Code (Site Code)
60001454

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

PA/SI Site Screening
02/08/2012

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

G-218
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

68
SSE
1/2-1

0.792 mi.

4184 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
207 ft.

HI TECH SOLDER
700 MONROE WAY
PLACENTIA, CA 92870 ENVIROSTOR

FINDS:

Registry ID:

FINDS 1008388697
HAZNET N/A

110022527728

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

2011

CAR000163709

JOSE L SALAS

7145721200

Not reported

700 MONROE WAY

PLACENTIA, CA 928700000

Not reported

CAD097030993

Not reported

Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1

Orange

2010

CAR000163709

JOSE L SALAS

7145721200

Not reported

700 MONROE WAY

PLACENTIA, CA 928700000

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)
Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.986

Orange

2008

CAR000163709

JOSE L SALAS
7145721200

Not reported

700 MONROE WAY
PLACENTIA, CA 928700000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

HI TECH SOLDER (Continued)

Orange
AZD081705402
99

Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
1
Orange

2006

CAR000163709

JOSE L SALAS
7145721200

Not reported

700 MONROE WAY
PLACENTIA, CA 928700000
Orange
CAD008364432

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Treatment, Tank

0.91

Orange

Tiered Permit
Tiered Permit

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Not reported
Cleanup Cypress
71003823

Not reported

55

29

Not reported

Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

33.86352

-117.8766

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
CAR000163709

EPA Identification Number

71003823
Envirostor ID Number

G-220
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HI TECH SOLDER (Continued) 1008388697
Completed Area Name: Not reported
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
M69 ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING NPDES S108543046
SwW 1711 E KIMBERLY Cortese N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA SLIC
0.813 mi. RESPONSE
4293 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster M ENVIROSTOR
Relative: NPDES:
Lower Npdes Number: CAS000001
Facility Status: Active
Actual: Agency Id: 0
182 ft. Region: 8
Regulatory Measure Id: 208293
Order No: 97-03-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 8 301002576
Program Type: Industrial
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/01/1992
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

CORTESE:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:
Swat R:
Flag:
Order No:

Orange Cnty Metal Processing
1711 E Kimberly Ave

Fullerton
California
92634

CORTESE
71002520
STATE RESPONSE
ACTIVE
12/20/2007
401605
33.863193
-117.89694
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
export

Not reported

G-221
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued)

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SLIC REG 8:
Type: Soil
Facility Status: 39575
Region: 8
Staff: MGC
Substance: MGC
Lead Agency: MGC
Location Code: MGC

Thomas Bros Code: MGC

RESPONSE:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:
Acres:

National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

71002520

State Response

State Response or NPL
0.32

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse Program

Eileen Mananian
Emad Yemut

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

401605

NONE SPECIFIED
65

29

Not reported
Active

12/20/2007

NO

Responsible Party
33.86319
-117.8969

NONE SPECIFIED
METAL FINISHING

30005, 30022, 30027, 30108, 30156, 30594
30005,30022,30108,30156,30594,30027

OTH, SOIL
CAD064449812

EPA Identification Number
401605

Project Code (Site Code)
71002520

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Imminent and/or Subst. Endangerment Determination

08/22/2011

G-222
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued)

Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

ISE/D executed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Correspondence
08/30/2010
Correspondence sent.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

State/Federal Funded Site Work Order
11/02/2011

Start Work Order issued.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Correspondence
01/11/2010
Correspondence sent.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

01/18/2011

Correspondence sent via certified mail.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

State/Federal Funded Site Contract
11/02/2011

Contract fully executed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Phase | Verification

12/20/2007

Inspection report sent on 12/20/2007

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

01/06/2011

Correspondence sent via certified mail.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Agreement
03/05/2009

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Phase 1
03/30/2008

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

$108543046
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued)

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

02/17/2012
Document accepted by DTSC

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Pilot Study/Treatability Workplan

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:

04/20/2012
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Action Completion Report
2014

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Action Plan
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Investigation / Feasibility Study
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction
2014

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Certification

2014

PROJECT WIDE

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

ENVIROSTOR:

Site Type:

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:

NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:

11/12/2012
Not reported

State Response

State Response or NPL
0.32

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

Eileen Mananian

G-224

$108543046
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued) S108543046

Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Emad Yemut
Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
71002520
401605
65
29
Not reported
Active
12/20/2007
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
Responsible Party
33.86319
-117.8969
NONE SPECIFIED
METAL FINISHING
30005, 30022, 30027, 30108, 30156, 30594
30005,30022,30108,30156,30594,30027
OTH, SOIL
CAD064449812
EPA Identification Number
401605
Project Code (Site Code)
71002520
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Imminent and/or Subst. Endangerment Determination
08/22/2011

ISE/D executed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Correspondence
08/30/2010
Correspondence sent.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

State/Federal Funded Site Work Order
11/02/2011

Start Work Order issued.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Correspondence
01/11/2010
Correspondence sent.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

01/18/2011

Correspondence sent via certified mail.

PROJECT WIDE

G-225
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued) S108543046

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Not reported

State/Federal Funded Site Contract
11/02/2011

Contract fully executed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Phase | Verification

12/20/2007

Inspection report sent on 12/20/2007

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

01/06/2011

Correspondence sent via certified mail.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Agreement
03/05/2009

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Phase 1
03/30/2008

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
02/17/2012

Document accepted by DTSC

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Pilot Study/Treatability Workplan
04/20/2012

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Completion Report
2014

G-226
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued) S108543046

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:

Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Site Type:

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:

NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:

Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Action Plan
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Investigation / Feasibility Study
2013

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction
2014

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Certification

2014

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
11/12/2012

Not reported

Evaluation

Evaluation

0.32

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

Not reported

* Greg Holmes

Cleanup Cypress

60001459

401570

65

29

EPA - PASI

Inactive - Needs Evaluation

09/14/2011

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

EPA Grant

33.86319

-117.8969

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
401570
Project Code (Site Code)
60001459
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Not reported
PA/SI Site Screening
06/16/2011
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ORANGE CO. METAL PROCESSING (Continued) S108543046
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
70 NATIONAL TECHNICAL SYSTEMS HAZNET 1000260524
WSW 1536 E VALENCIA DR ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92631
0.815 mi.
4305 ft.
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Year: 2011
Gepaid: CAD982013625
Actual: Contact: HECTOR PAEZ
179 ft. Telephone: 7148796110
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

1536 E VALENCIA DR

FULLERTON, CA 928314734

Not reported

CAD028409019

Not reported

Unspecified alkaline solution

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0075

Orange

2011

CAD982013625

HECTOR PAEZ

7148796110

Not reported

1536 E VALENCIA DR
FULLERTON, CA 928314734
Not reported

CADO097030993

Not reported

Latex waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.5421

Orange

2011

CAD982013625

HECTOR PAEZ

7148796110

Not reported

1536 E VALENCIA DR
FULLERTON, CA 928314734
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NATIONAL TECHNICAL SYSTEMS (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Not reported

CADO028409019

Not reported

Pesticides and other waste associated with pesticide production
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.015

Orange

2011

CAD982013625

HECTOR PAEZ

7148796110

Not reported

1536 E VALENCIA DR

FULLERTON, CA 928314734

Not reported

CAT080013352

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.099

Orange

2011

CAD982013625

HECTOR PAEZ

7148796110

Not reported

1536 E VALENCIA DR
FULLERTON, CA 928314734
Not reported

CAD028409019

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

Orange

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

71

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Evaluation
Evaluation

0

NO

SMBRP
SMBRP

Not reported

* Greg Holmes
Cleanup Cypress
60001452
401567

65

29

1000260524
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Kmv6Se8KNNEmkpev.vk3R7fSmtVeLcZ8i1IA9hWNjZTNngSEUPH4kFXkuTQpOVyezP73IeR.mkGvHSwk1lM5TkORst67cjVfBVK7VvUmelDtQz3VUnVA9GvLKORcK85ZiE99Lqqi7m61nbJIJywC3Ii981chhh4Wzii65hxKX6Gm8Iyvccq3WRiSuSzeZ6Q80OT98LONj61NYi8EJKX4TecksRVpQLReymh4axN.Kk9vrfpkwW055tzR5go7TXyf0LjAU7amwbNt5crVqvH4CBbLCZPcgwlZNIv5OPQi09M1ArNIFO16JAzK4Wqmg9Fv3He4TKrSJZCeqT48LbM3s.bN0RkNaRhEg.j6JqWkad1pmwaeqz.7Isl.i.3vKxqkepG93cGR0ff7mRaflFE5QI8mC4ltPJ.VslSBU.sLhyNcDIbZT.Y6yFAiKgg14hTIGUHCbys943thIbSWIQx2WaJj4ZSZIMbTJ9i50E8nbwogljPSy60vb7xUOoCPZ31HZIK6yv.KCsDmSh4vCWV4lATSvIueAT88W1I3YVrNKsTNZUMElzM4t6RkZJzpDXgeuLt3bTd.guRvxxEkAk93BHgRkJX7wb4fVbt3oZdmiGPtlvBVVvO5x4LLIsicZktZspU9VM4ic6I1CRgI3c53K0m9ZSxhwp9W.Tx8eqdjQkxZvMdTzRB5zk0njXegNCWSO7Z7OtTUD6APJqgHnfz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Kmv6Se8KNNEmkpev.vk3R7fSmtVeLcZ8i1IA9hWNjZTNngSEUPH4kFXkuTQpOVyezP73IeR.mkGvHSwk1lM5TkORst67cjVfBVK7VvUmelDtQz3VUnVA9GvLKORcK85ZiE99Lqqi7m61nbJIJywC3Ii981chhh4Wzii65hxKX6Gm8Iyvccq3WRiSuSzeZ6Q80OT98LONj61NYi8EJKX4TecksRVpQLReymh4axN.Kk9vrfpkwW055tzR5go7TXyf0LjAU7amwbNt5crVqvH4CBbLCZPcgwlZNIv5OPQi09M1ArNIFO16JAzK4Wqmg9Fv3He4TKrSJZCeqT48LbM3s.bN0RkNaRhEg.j6JqWkad1pmwaeqz.7Isl.i.3vKxqkepG93cGR0ff7mRaflFE5QI8mC4ltPJ.VslSBU.sLhyNcDIbZT.Y6yFAiKgg14hTIGUHCbys943thIbSWIQx2WaJj4ZSZIMbTJ9i50E8nbwogljPSy60vb7xUOoCPZ31HZIK6yv.KCsDmSh4vCWV4lATSvIueAT88W1I3YVrNKsTNZUMElzM4t6RkZJzpDXgeuLt3bTd.guRvxxEkAk93BHgRkJX7wb4fVbt3oZdmiGPtlvBVVvO5x4LLIsicZktZspU9VM4ic6I1CRgI3c53K0m9ZSxhwp9W.Tx8eqdjQkxZvMdTzRB5zk0njXegNCWSO7Z7OtTUD6APJqgHnfz3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL TECHNICAL SYSTEMS (Continued) 1000260524

Special Program: EPA - PASI

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Status Date: 09/14/2011

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: EPA Grant

Latitude: 33.86679

Longitude: -117.8999

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC: NONE SPECIFIED

Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name: 401567

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)

Alias Name: 60001452

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name: Not reported

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Not reported

Completed Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
M71 SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. HISTUST U001576995
SW 801 S ACACIA AVE HAZNET N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92631 EMI
0.835 mi. ENVIROSTOR
4408 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000048104
Actual: Facility Type: Other
181 ft. Other Type: ALUMINUM MFG.

Total Tanks: 0001

Contact Name: RICK RODRIGUEZ

Telephone: 7145254934

Owner Name: SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD.

Owner Address: 801 S. ACACIA AVE.

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:

FULLERTON, CA 92631

001

1

1981
00001500
WASTE

G-230
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Visual

2008

CAL000316642

ERIC MCCARTY
7145253880

Not reported

801 S ACACIA AVE
FULLERTON, CA 92831
Orange

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.175

Orange

2007

CAL000316642

ERIC MCCARTY
7145253880

Not reported

801 S ACACIA AVE
FULLERTON, CA 92831
Orange

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.95

Orange

1987

30

SC

40991

SC

3069

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 8

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

OO OO0

1990
30
SC

G-231

U001576995
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

U001576995

40991

SC

3089

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

oOoooonN

1996

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1997

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1998

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. (Continued) U001576995
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 11
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 8
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 1
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 3
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1999
County Code: 30
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 40991
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 3087

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

2000

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2001

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

12

OO WwWr
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

2002

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

OO wWErN

2003

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

OO0 WELN

2004

30

SC

40991

SC

3087
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.568

231

0.835

3.1

0.0198
0.179

0.17

2005
30

SC
40991

U001576995
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. (Continued)

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

SC

3087
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.071
1.4155674
.565

21

.00967
.12807
.11900818

2006

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
2.051604054017217625
1.356

.59

2.19

.01

132

123144

2007

30

SC

40991

SC

3087

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
2.051604054017217625
1.356

.59

2.19

.01

132

123144

2007

30

SC

40991

SC

3083

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.769004612730909474

G-235
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPECIALTY EXTRUSION LTD. (Continued)

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.19
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .36
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 1.34
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: .006216
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 42

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: .2674

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:
Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:

Evaluation
Evaluation

Not reported
NO

SMBRP
SMBRP

Aslam Shareef
Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

60001794
401624-27

Not reported

Not reported

EPA - PASI

Active

09/11/2012

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
EPA Grant

0

0

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

401624-27

Project Code (Site Code)
60001794

Envirostor ID Number

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

G-236

U001576995
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
72 WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) CERC-NFRAP 1000339100
SSW 1257 SOUTH STATE COLLEGE BOULEVARD RCRA-LQG 92631WNNCS12
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92831 TRIS
0.851 mi. FINDS
4494 ft. LUST
. CA FID UST
Relative: SLIC
Lower Orange Co. Industrial Site
Actual: HAZNET
192 ft. EMI
ENVIROSTOR
CERC-NFRAP:
Site ID: 0901082
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
NPL Status: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:
Contact Sequence ID: 13053631.00000
Person ID: 9271184.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13288180.00000
Person ID: 13003854.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13293775.00000
Person ID: 13003858.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13299633.00000
Person ID: 13004003.00000
CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):
Alias Name: J R CONDTROL
Alias Address: 1301 S CUCAMONGA AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91764
CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
Action: DISCOVERY
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 01/01/1981
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: ARCHIVE SITE
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 08/01/1985
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started: 03/01/1985
Date Completed: 08/01/1985
Priority Level: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/23/2010
Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
Facility address: 1257 SOUTH STATE COLLEGE BLVD.

FULLERTON, CA 92831
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

CADO008363962

SOUTH STATE COLLEGE BLVD.

FULLERTON, CA 92821

FRANCISCO CAZARES

NORTH PUENTE STREET

BREA, CA 92821

us

(714) 256-8700

23

FCAZARES@WINONICS.COM

09

Private

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

JAMES SAVAGE

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

ROD SAVAGE
GUASTI ROAD
ONTARIO, CA 91761
us

(909) 930-6017
Private

Owner

01/01/1967

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

Owner/operator name: GREG SCHWAN
Owner/operator address: Not reported

Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/15/2009
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/21/2008

Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
Site name: WINONICS, INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/14/2006

Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
Site name: WINONICS, INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/05/2004

Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
Site name: WINONICS INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/05/2004

Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
Site name: WINONICS INC
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/05/2002

Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
Site name: WINONICS INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/12/2000

Facility name: WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH

Site name: WINONICS, INC.

G-239

1000339100
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued) 1000339100

Classification:

Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/04/1999

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS, INC.
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS INC
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/13/1996

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS INC.
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/10/1994

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS INC
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/28/1992

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS INCORPORATED
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/09/1990

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS INCORPORATED
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/06/1981

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

WINONICS, INC. DBA BENCH 2 BENCH
WINONICS INC
Large Quantity Generator

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.51S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D004
ARSENIC

FO06

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued) 1000339100
ALUMINUM.

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2011

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 25560.9

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Amount (Lbs): 17860.6

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Amount (Lbs): 350

Waste code: F006

Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT

FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)
ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
STEEL; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

Amount (Lbs): 21000

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: Not reported
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 04/07/2010
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  Not reported
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount: Not reported

Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Regulation violated: Not reported
Area of violation: Generators - General

Date violation determined: 04/25/2006
Date achieved compliance:  08/31/2006
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

04/25/2006
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
01/19/2005
02/28/2005

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/19/2005

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/05/2011

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/07/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

Not reported

State

06/02/2009

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/25/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/31/2006

Local

02/28/2005

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

01/19/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

02/28/2005

1000339100

TC3462839.2s Page 168

G-242



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

TRIS:

State Contractor/Grantee

09/19/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

07/21/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

02/16/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/31/2006

State Contractor/Grantee

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional US_TRIS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110000479919

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:

STATE
T0605923655
33.88416

1000339100

TC3462839.2s Page 169

G-243


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Kmv6Se8KNNEmkpev.vk3R7fSmtVeLcZ8i1IA9hWNjZTNngSEUPH4kFXkuTQpOVyezP73IeR.mkGvHSwk1lM5TkORst67cjVfBVK7VvUmelDtQz3VUnVA9GvLKORcK85ZiE99Lqqi7m61nbJIJywC3Ii981chhh4Wzii65hxKX6Gm8Iyvccq3WRiSuSzeZ6Q80OT98LONj61NYi8EJKX4TecksRVpQLReymh4axN.Kk9vrfpkwW055tzR5go7TXyf0LjAU7amwbNt5crVqvH4CBbLCZPcgwlZNIv5OPQi09M1ArNIFO16JAzK4Wqmg9Fv3He4TKrSJZCeqT48LbM3s.bN0RkNaRhEg.j6JqWkad1pmwaeqz.7Isl.i.3vKxqkepG93cGR0ff7mRaflFE5QI8mC4ltPJ.VslSBU.sLhyNcDIbZT.Y6yFAiKgg14hTIGUHCbys943thIbSWIQx2WaJj4ZSZIMbTJ9i50E8nbwogljPSy60vb7xUOoCPZ31HZIK6yv.KCsDmSh4vCWV4lATSvIueAT88W1I3YVrNKsTNZUMElzM4t6RkZJzpDXgeuLt3bTd.guRvxxEkAk93BHgRkJX7wb4fVbt3oZdmiGPtlvBVVvO6x4LLIsicZktZspU6VM4ic6I1CRgI3c5CK0m9ZSxhwp9W.Tx4eqdjQkxZvMdTzRB3zk0njXegNCWSO7Z3OtTUD6APJqgHnfz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Kmv6Se8KNNEmkpev.vk3R7fSmtVeLcZ8i1IA9hWNjZTNngSEUPH4kFXkuTQpOVyezP73IeR.mkGvHSwk1lM5TkORst67cjVfBVK7VvUmelDtQz3VUnVA9GvLKORcK85ZiE99Lqqi7m61nbJIJywC3Ii981chhh4Wzii65hxKX6Gm8Iyvccq3WRiSuSzeZ6Q80OT98LONj61NYi8EJKX4TecksRVpQLReymh4axN.Kk9vrfpkwW055tzR5go7TXyf0LjAU7amwbNt5crVqvH4CBbLCZPcgwlZNIv5OPQi09M1ArNIFO16JAzK4Wqmg9Fv3He4TKrSJZCeqT48LbM3s.bN0RkNaRhEg.j6JqWkad1pmwaeqz.7Isl.i.3vKxqkepG93cGR0ff7mRaflFE5QI8mC4ltPJ.VslSBU.sLhyNcDIbZT.Y6yFAiKgg14hTIGUHCbys943thIbSWIQx2WaJj4ZSZIMbTJ9i50E8nbwogljPSy60vb7xUOoCPZ31HZIK6yv.KCsDmSh4vCWV4lATSvIueAT88W1I3YVrNKsTNZUMElzM4t6RkZJzpDXgeuLt3bTd.guRvxxEkAk93BHgRkJX7wb4fVbt3oZdmiGPtlvBVVvO6x4LLIsicZktZspU6VM4ic6I1CRgI3c5CK0m9ZSxhwp9W.Tx4eqdjQkxZvMdTzRB3zk0njXegNCWSO7Z3OtTUD6APJqgHnfz3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

Longitude:

Case Type:

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

-117.889743

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
02/05/1990

ORANGE COUNTY LOP
wWJ

ORANGE COUNTY LOP
SLT8R271

90UT003

Local Agency

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Lead, Nickel, Chromium, Copper

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 8:
Region:
County:
Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:
Case Type:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global ID:

T0605923655

Local Agency Caseworker
ANTHONY MARTINEZ
ORANGE COUNTY LOP

1241 E. DYER ROAD SUITE 120

SANTA ANA
amartinez@ochca.com
7144336011

T0605923655
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0605923655
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

8

Orange

Santa Ana Region
Case Closed
SLT8R271
90UT003

Soil only
7439921,7440
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Tank Closure
Close Tank
Unknown
Unknown
T0605923655

G-244
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

How Stopped Date:
Enter Date:
Review Date:
Prelim Assess:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Date:
Close Date:
Workplan:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:

Enter Date:

GW Quialifies:

Soil Qualifies:
Operator:

Facility Contact:
Interim:

Oversite Program:
Latitude:
Longitude:

MTBE Date:

Max MTBE GW:

MTBE Concentration:

Max MTBE Soil:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
MTBE Class:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Summary:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

9/9/9999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/11/1989
Not reported
2/5/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not Required to be Tested.
*

WDM

wWJ

Local Agency
30000L

Not reported
MUN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

30008337
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7149475656
Not reported

1257 S STATE COLLEGE

Not reported
FULLERTON 92631
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

G-245

1000339100
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

SLIC REG 8:

Type:

Facility Status:
Region:

Staff:

Substance:

Lead Agency:
Location Code:
Thomas Bros Code:

Undefined
Closed

8

MGC
MGC
MGC
MGC
MGC

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

Case ID:

Region:

Record ID:

Current Status:
Closure Type:
Released Chemical:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

90IC041

ORANGE

RO0000274

CLOSED 7/22/1991

Closed pre 1994, file review required to determine closure type
PLATING WASTE - COPPER

2011

CADO008363962

F CAZARES/HW LAB MGR

7146263755

Not reported

660 N PUENTE ST

BREA, CA 928210000

Not reported

AZD980735500

Not reported

Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)
Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
15.1704

Orange

2011

CADO008363962

F CAZARES/HW LAB MGR

7146263755

Not reported

660 N PUENTE ST

BREA, CA 928210000

Not reported

AZD980735500

Not reported

Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)
Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
15.1704

Orange

2011

CADO008363962

F CAZARES/HW LAB MGR
7146263755

Not reported

660 N PUENTE ST

BREA, CA 928210000

G-246

1000339100
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: AZT050010685

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
Tons: 0.125

Facility County: Orange

Year: 2011

Gepaid: CADO008363962

Contact: F CAZARES/HW LAB MGR
Telephone: 7146263755

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 660 N PUENTE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: BREA, CA 928210000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: AZT050010685

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
Tons: 0.125

Facility County: Orange

Year: 2011

Gepaid: CADO008363962

Contact: F CAZARES/HW LAB MGR
Telephone: 7146263755

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 660 N PUENTE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: BREA, CA 928210000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: AZT050010685

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions ...
Disposal Method: Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
Tons: 0.39615

Facility County: Orange

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
17 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1987

30

SC

44473

SC

3672

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OORrEk

G-247

1000339100
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Tiered Permit
Site Type Detailed: Tiered Permit
Acres: 0
NPL: NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:

0

1990

30

SC

44473

SC

3672

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNelNeNeNoll

1995

30

SC

44473

SC

3672

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0COO A~

Supervisor: Not reported
Division Branch: Cleanup Cypress
Facility ID: 71002207

Site Code: Not reported
Assembly: 65

Senate: 29

Special Program: Not reported
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Status Date: 02/05/2008
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: Not reported
Latitude: 33.85974

1000339100
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WINONICS INC (DBA BENCH 2 BENCH) (Continued) 1000339100

Longitude: -117.8893

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC: NONE SPECIFIED

Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name: CAD008363962

Alias Type: EPA Identification Number

Alias Name: 71002207

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  No Further Action Letter

Completed Date: 02/13/2008

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Phase | Verification

Completed Date: 02/05/2008

Comments: Inspection report sent on 2/5/2008

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Phase 1

Completed Date: 02/05/2008

Comments: Not reported

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
N73 TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION RCRA-TSDF 1000321802
South 2100 E ORANGETHORPE AVENUE CERC-NFRAP CADO008325110
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92834 CORRACTS
0.894 mi. RCRA-NonGen
4722 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster N 2020 COR ACTION

HWP

Relative:
Lower RCRA-TSDF:

Date form received by agency: 09/28/1992
Actual: Facility name: TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION
193 ft. 2100 E ORANGETHORPE AVENUE

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

FULLERTON, CA 92834
CAD008325110

PO BOX 3068
FULLERTON, CA 92634
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

TSDF

Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous
waste

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

TRENT TUBE DIV OF CRUCIBLE INC
PO BOX 88

CITY NOT REPORTED, PA 99999
Not reported

(714) 526-5522

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TRENT TUBE DIV OF CRUCIBLE INC
PO BOX 88

PITTSBURGH, PA 15230

Not reported

(714) 526-5522

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/12/1980

Facility name:
Classification:

Corrective Action Summary:

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION
Not a generator, verified

1000321802
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued) 1000321802

Event date: 01/01/1990

Event: CA029ST

Event date: 09/15/1991

Event: CAO029EP

Event date: 09/15/1991

Event: CAO049PA

Event date: 09/15/1991

Event: CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective

action priority.

Event date: 03/27/1992
Event: CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective
action priority.

Event date: 06/15/2000

Event: RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFA.

Event date: 10/17/2002

Event: RFI Workplan Notice Of Deficiency Issued

Event date: 10/09/2003

Event: RFI Report Received

Event date: 09/16/2010

Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, Yes, Current Human Exposures

Under Control has been verified. Based on a review of information
contained in the El determination, current human exposures are
expected to be under control at the facility under current and
reasonably expected conditions. This determination will be
re-evaluated when the Agency/State becomes aware of significant
changes at the facility.

Event date: 01/25/2012

Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration of
Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified. Based on a
review of information contained in the El determination, it has been
determined that migration of contaminated groundwater is under control
at the facility. Specifically, this determination indicates that the
migration of contaminated groundwater is under control, and that
monitoring will be conducted to confirm that contaminated groundwater
remains within the existing area of contaminated groundwater. This
determination will be re-evaluated when the Agency becomes aware of
significant changes at the facility.

Event date: 01/25/2012
Event: CA550RC

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: F -262.10-12.A
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 04/10/1984
Date achieved compliance:  01/01/1995
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued) 1000321802
Enforcement action date:  04/10/1984
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: State

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 09/19/1986
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 09/16/1986
Evaluation: FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 04/10/1984
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  01/01/1995
Evaluation lead agency: State
CERC-NFRAP:
Site ID: 0903900
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
NPL Status: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: Deferred to RCRA

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

Contact Sequence ID: 13050523.00000
Person ID: 9271184.00000

Contact Sequence ID: 13289442.00000
Person ID: 13003854.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13295037.00000
Person ID: 13003858.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13300895.00000
Person ID: 13004003.00000

Program Priority:

Description: RCRA Deferral Audit
Description: RCRA Deferral - Lead Confirmed
Description: RCRA Deferral - Further Superfund Assessment

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
Action: DISCOVERY
Date Started: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued)

Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

CORRACTS:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

05/21/1991
Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Not reported
09/16/1991
Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)

ARCHIVE SITE
Not reported
01/23/1996

Not reported

CAD008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
01/01/1990
CA029ST

331111

Iron and Steel Mills
Not reported

Not reported

CAD008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
03/27/1992

CAO075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium

corrective action priority
331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
06/15/2000

CAO50RF - RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFA

331111

Iron and Steel Mills
11/30/1999

Not reported

CADO008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
07/08/2005

CA200 - RFI Approved
331111

Iron and Steel Mills
Not reported

Not reported

G-253

1000321802
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued)

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

CADO008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY

07/08/2005

CA999NF - Corrective Action Process Terminated, No Further Action
331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008325110
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
09/15/1991
CA049PA

331111

Iron and Steel Mills
Not reported

Not reported

CAD008325110
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
09/15/1991
CA029EP

331111

Iron and Steel Mills
Not reported

Not reported

CADO008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY

09/15/1991

CAOQ75ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium
corrective action priority

331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported

Not reported

CADO008325110
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
09/16/2010

1000321802

CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human

Exposures Under Control has been verified
331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008325110

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
10/09/2003

CA190 - RFI Report Received

G-254
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued)

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:
Schedule end date:

2020 COR ACTION:

331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported
Not reported

CAD008325110
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
10/17/2002

CA140 - RFI Workplan Notice Of Deficiency Issued

331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported
Not reported

CADO008325110
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
10/18/2002

CA150 - RFI Workplan Approved

331111

Iron and Steel Mills

Not reported
Not reported

1000321802

New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT - WITHDRAWAL REQUEST ACKNOWLEDGED

New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT - WITHDRAWAL REQUEST RECEIVED

EPA ID: CAD008325110
Region: 9
Action: Not reported
HWP:
EPA Id: CAD008325110
Latitude: 33.85962
Longitude: -117.8872
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Cleanup Status: CLOSED
Supervisor: Not reported
Site Code: 400390
Assembly District: 69
Senate District: 29
Public Information Officer: Not reported
Activities:
EPA Id: CADO008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKTRT1
Event Description:
Actual Date: 01/18/1985
EPA Id: CADO008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKTRT1
Event Description:
Actual Date: 02/22/1983
EPA Id: CAD008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating

G-255
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRENT TUBE DIV FULLERTON OPERATION (Continued) 1000321802
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKTRT1
Event Description: New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART A RECEIVED
Actual Date: 11/19/1980
EPA Id: CAD008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKTRT1
Event Description: New Operating Permit - CALL-IN LETTER ISSUED
Actual Date: 06/20/1983
Closure:
EPA Id: CADO008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKTRT1
Event Description: Closure Final - RECEIVE CLOSURE CERTIFICATION
Actual Date: 03/11/1985
EPA Id: CADO008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKTRT1
Event Description: Closure Final - ISSUE CLOSURE VERIFICATION
Actual Date: 04/16/1985
Alias:
EPA Id: CAD008325110
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias: 400390
N74 TRENT TUBE DIVISION SLIC S101854113
South 2100 E ORANGETHORPE ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA
0.894 mi.
4722 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster N
Relative: SLIC REG 8:
Lower Type: Soil
Facility Status: Additional Characterization Underway
Actual: Region: 8
193 ft. Staff: MGC
Substance: MGC
Lead Agency: MGC
Location Code: MGC
Thomas Bros Code: MGC

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:

Corrective Action
Corrective Action

5.2
NO

SMBRP

WM

Paul Ruffin
Rizgar Ghazi

Cleanup Cypress

G-256
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIVISION (Continued)

Facility ID: 80001558

Site Code: 400390
Assembly: 65

Senate: 29

Special Program: Not reported
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 09/22/2009
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.:

Funding: Not reported

Latitude: 33.85934

Longitude: -117.8944

APN: 073-131-06

Past Use: MANUFACTURING - METAL, METAL FINISHING

Potential COC:

Confirmed COC:

NONE SPECIFIED

$101854113

30013, 30022, 30026, 30027, 30152, 30153, 30192, 30194, 30195, 30407,

304091, 30535, 30593

30013,304091-N0O,30022,30026,30152,30153,30192,30195,30407,30593-NO,

30535-N0,30027,30194

Potential Description: SOIL, SV

Alias Name: 073-131-06

Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: CAD008325110

Alias Type: EPA Identification Number
Alias Name: SLT8R2224000

Alias Type: GeoTracker Global ID
Alias Name: 400390

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 80001558

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

RCRA Facility Assessment Report
06/15/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Order
06/10/2002

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedy Constructed
01/25/2012

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Groundwater Migration Controlled
01/09/2012

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Remedy Constructed

TC3462839.2s Page 183

G-257



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRENT TUBE DIVISION (Continued)

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

01/09/2012
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Groundwater Migration Controlled

01/25/2012
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Human Exposure Controlled
09/16/2010

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

09/15/1991
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

RFI Workplan
10/18/2002

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

RFI Report
07/08/2005

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
11/02/2009

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

G-258

$101854113
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
75 INLAND PRODUCTS, INC. Orange Co. Industrial Site  S100925229
WSW 1410 E. WALNUT AVENUE ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92831
0.898 mi.
4739 ft.
Relative: Orange Co. Industrial Site:
Lower Case ID: 891C039
Region: ORANGE
Actual: Record ID: RO0000215
176 ft. Current Status: CLOSED 9/14/1990

Closure Type:
Released Chemical:

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:
Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:

Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:

Closed pre 1994, file review required to determine closure type
DATA NOT ENTERED, SEE FILE

Evaluation

Evaluation

0.4

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

Christine Chiu

Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

60001793

401622

72

33

EPA - PASI

Active

09/10/2012

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

EPA Grant

33.86805

-117.9036

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
401622
Project Code (Site Code)
60001793
Envirostor ID Number

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name:

Not reported

G-259
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

INLAND PRODUCTS, INC. (Continued) S100925229
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
076 JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV LUST S101619648
SwW 1550 E KIMBERLY AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92634 SWEEPS UST
0.919 mi. DEED
4852 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster O HAZNET
) EMI
Relative: ENVIROSTOR
Lower HWP
Actual: WDS
177 ft. LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0605901668
Latitude: 33.8630759
Longitude: -117.8992496
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/01/1994
Lead Agency: FULLERTON, CITY OF
Case Worker: SRL
Local Agency: FULLERTON, CITY OF
RB Case Number: 083002288T

LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0605901668

Local Agency Caseworker
STEPHEN LONG

FULLERTON, CITY OF

312 E. COMMONWEALTH AVE.
FULLERTON
stevel@fullertonfire.org
7147383160

T0605901668

Regional Board Caseworker
VALERIE JAHN-BULL

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
RIVERSIDE
vjahn-bull@waterboards.ca.gov
9517824903

T0605901668
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950
Excavation
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0605901668

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:

T0605901668
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0605901668
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

T0605901668
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Stopped

30008324
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7148717740
Not reported
P O BOX
Not reported
FULLERTON 92634
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 5111

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 02-11-92

Act Date: 02-11-92

Created Date: 12-31-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 665

Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

DEED:
Area:
Sub Area:

30-013-005111-000010
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

W

GASHOL

1

Not reported
Not reported

G-261

$101619648
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued)

Area: PROJECT WIDE
Sub Area: Not reported
Site Type: CORRECTIVE ACTION
Status: CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLY
Deed Date(s): 08/02/2007
HAZNET:
Year: 2005
Gepaid: CADO008323388
Contact: MICHAEL MEVES / TECHNICAL MGR
Telephone: 7145786604

Site Type:

CLOSED

Status: RCRA

Deed Date(s):

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Not reported

Not reported

1550 E KIMBERLY AVE
FULLERTON, CA 926310000

Orange
CAD066233966
Los Angeles

Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal, Land Fill
46.94
Not reported

2004
CAD008323388

MICHAEL MEVES / TECHNICAL MGR

7145786604
Not reported

1550 E KIMBERLY AVE
FULLERTON, CA 926310000

Orange
CAD066233966
Los Angeles

Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal, Land Fill
46.94
Not reported

2003
CAD008323388

MICHAEL MEVES / TECHNICAL MGR

7145786604
Not reported

1550 E KIMBERLY AVE
FULLERTON, CA 926310000

Orange
CAD066233966
Orange

Unspecified sludge waste

Recycler
37.95
Orange

2003

G-262

$101619648

TC3462839.2s Page 188



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued) S101619648

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

CAD008323388

MICHAEL MEVES / TECHNICAL MGR
7145786604

Not reported

1550 E KIMBERLY AVE

FULLERTON, CA 926310000

Orange

CADO008252405

Orange

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Transfer Station

0.3

Orange

2003

CAD008323388

MICHAEL MEVES / TECHNICAL MGR
7145786604

Not reported

1550 E KIMBERLY AVE

FULLERTON, CA 926310000

Orange

CADO028409019

Orange

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Transfer Station

0.03

Orange

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
14 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1993

30

SC

23559

SC

3691

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
Not reported

AOOWRRR

1995

30

SC

23559

SC

3691

SOUTH COAST AQMD
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=45p4TE5eopOm2ktTW5EFC9UceDIoF53LRO6smuZ20Pki2t3u4wDWXH5G.6YwFLdCvs9RiURAcIG8nuDUDIYKB4IFHS5QU4me5BjpOs24ITRxE948WzeP6odq38aO5QmXM3Wgk33tQC4oNWXh5wH9OPFmwCYK3dAUW9cc.4vEDPoIa242E5cwp3l3bBTRcE2o2OXefSoom53.OFpm2G6IZkKItlH8CxWpg5.24IfFK9C95AWDUhWcoi5OhDiLIwcBzUFpz5vw1JcLdxRv443k6TFsU4uyouR.Zxx4Cc5PcpO83AzTC0ERX2R2eDjoS3UguO8LmGL3oUkEItmh2JyWcE5XV336FpcCJo8yzUAmcXs37uD59IJyBK3Fth5Nb8AoLJPRdJ6Bu6orsLYANSucDZ3M2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1

A OO WERPE

1996

30

SC

23559

SC

3691
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
10

8

1

4

0

10

7

1997

30

SC

23559

SC

3691
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
11

8

OO WEER

1998

30

SC

23559

SC

3691
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
11

8

1

3

$101619648

TC3462839.2s Page 190

G-264



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued) S101619648
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 6
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 4
Year: 1999
County Code: 30
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 23559
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 3691

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

11

8

A OO WE

2000

30

SC

23559

SC

3691
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
11

8

OO WEER

2001

30

SC

23559

SC

3691

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Y

Not reported

12

OO ML O

2002
30
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued) S101619648
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 23559
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 3691

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Corrective Action
Site Type Detailed: Corrective Action
Acres: 15
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: TPCAB
Lead Agency: PCA

Program Manager: Not reported

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

oOoOoocoonN

2003

30

SC

23559

SC

3691

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

oOoooonN

2004

30

SC

23559

SC

3691
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Y

Not reported
2.6249

2.34

0.08

0.297
0.001896
0.017668
0.02
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued)

Supervisor: * John Geroch

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Facility ID: 80001553

Site Code: 400327

Assembly: 65

Senate: 29

Special Program: Not reported

Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:

11/03/2010
YES
NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Not reported
Latitude: 33.86315
Longitude: -117.9005
APN: 073-110-63
Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

$101619648

BATTERY MANUFACTURING, HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE - TANKS/CONTAINERS,

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, MANUFACTURING - METAL

30022, 30027
30022,30027

Potential Description: AQUI, SOIL

Alias Name: 073-110-63

Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: CAD008323388

Alias Type: EPA Identification Number
Alias Name: 400327

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 80001553

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Order
02/01/2006

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Land Use Restriction
08/02/2007
Completed.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

09/01/1988
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

11/01/1990
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

G-267

TC3462839.2s Page 193



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued)

Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: 15

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: US EPA
Lead Agency: US EPA

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:

Not reported
Robert Senga
Cleanup Cypress

Facility ID: 60001457

Site Code: 400327

Assembly: 69

Senate: 29

Special Program: EPA - PASI

Status: Inactive - Action Required
Status Date: 07/18/2012

Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt. Req.:

NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: EPA Grant

Latitude: 33.86271

Longitude: -117.9087

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

Past Use: BATTERY MANUFACTURING

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

30001, 30013, 30022, 30024, 30027
30001,30013,30022,30024

Potential Description: SOIL

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

HWP:

Globe Union

Alternate Name

400327

Project Code (Site Code)
60001457

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

PA/SI Reassessment
02/15/2012

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

G-268

$101619648
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued)

EPA Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Type:

Cleanup Status:
Supervisor:

Site Code:

Assembly District:

Senate District:

Public Information Officer:

Activities:
EPA Id:
Facility Type:
Unit Names:
Event Description:
Actual Date:

EPA Id:

Facility Type:

Unit Names:
Event Description:
Actual Date:

Closure:
EPA Id:
Facility Type:
Unit Names:
Event Description:
Actual Date:

Alias:
EPA Id:
Facility Type:
Alias Type:
Alias:

Maintenance:
EPA Id:
Title:
Document Type:
Received Date:

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

CAD008323388
33.86315

-117.9005

Historical - Non-Operating
CLOSED

Not reported

400327

65

29

Not reported

CADO008323388

Historical - Non-Operating

CONTAIN1

New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART A RECEIVED
11/19/1980

CADO008323388

Historical - Non-Operating

CONTAIN1

New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT - WITHDRAWAL REQUEST RECEIVED
01/15/1991

CADO008323388

Historical - Non-Operating

CONTAIN1

Closure Final - ISSUE CLOSURE VERIFICATION
06/12/1995

CADO008323388

Historical - Non-Operating
Project Code (Site Code)
400327

CADO008323388

LUC for the Johnson Controls facility dated 8/2/2007.
Deed Restriction / LUC Issued

08/02/2007

Santa Ana River 301005421
Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Facility Status:

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is

under Waste Discharge Requirements.

NPDES Number:

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7

are assigned by the Regional Board
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY DIV (Continued) S101619648
Subregion: 8
Facility Telephone: 7145786622
Facility Contact: RAY HALE
Agency Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS
Agency Address: 1550 E KIMBERLY AVE
Agency City,St,Zip: FULLERTON 92634
Agency Contact: RAY HALE
Agency Telephone: 7145786622
Agency Type: Private
SIC Code: 3691
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste: Stormwater Runoff
Primary Waste Type:  Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to
water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
o77 GLOBE-UNION RCRA-TSDF 1000162246
Sw 1550 E KIMBERLY AVE CERC-NFRAP CADO008323388
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92631 CORRACTS
0.919 mi. RCRA-LQG
4852 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster O FINDS
HAZNET
Relative:
Lower RCRA-TSDF:
Date form received by agency: 02/27/2008
Actual: Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
177 ft. Facility address: 1550 E. KIMBERLY AVENUE
FULLERTON, CA 92831
EPA ID: CAD008323388
Mailing address: 5757 N. GREENBAY AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209
Contact: DEBBIE J HASTINGS
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: (414) 524-2459
Contact email: DEBBIE.J.HASTINGS@JCI.COM
EPA Region: 09
Land type: Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)

Classification:
Description:

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1000162246

TSDF

Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous
waste

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1978

Not reported

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROPUP INC
5757 N. GREENBAY AVE

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/1978

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/16/2006

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/05/2004

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/06/2002

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/12/2000

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/04/1999

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/06/1998

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS GLOBE BATTERY DIV
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS GLOBE BATTERY DIV
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/26/1996

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/16/1994

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS GLOBE BATTERY DIV
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980

Facility name: JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC
Site name: JOHNSON CONTROLS GLOBE BATTERY DIV
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

G-272

1000162246
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Corrective Action Summary:

1000162246

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D008
LEAD

D018
BENZENE

D029
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D040
TRICHLOROETHYLENE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

09/01/1988
CA049SI

11/01/1990
CAO049PA

11/01/1990

CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low corrective

action priority.

11/01/1990
CAQ029EP

11/01/1990
CAQ74LO

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

FR - 264.10-18.B
TSD - General
04/29/1994
05/03/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/29/1994

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 264.170-177.1
TSD - General
04/29/1994
05/13/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/29/1994

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 262.10-12.A
Generators - General
05/14/1992
05/28/1992

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

G-274

1000162246
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

F -270

TSD - General
05/31/1989
07/21/1989
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/13/1989
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 264.110-120.G
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
10/26/1987
02/10/1988

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/14/1987

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
10/26/1987
02/10/1988
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/14/1987
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FR - 270

TSD - General
10/26/1987
02/10/1988
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/26/1987
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

G-275

1000162246
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FR - 264.110-120.G
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
10/26/1987
02/10/1988

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/26/1987

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10/26/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/26/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

03/28/2005

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

12/03/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

10/05/1995

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/10/1995

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/17/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

05/13/1994

State

G-276

1000162246
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLOBE-UNION (Continued) 1000162246
Evaluation date: 03/17/1994
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date achieved compliance:  05/03/1994
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 05/28/1992

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

05/14/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

05/28/1992

State Contractor/Grantee

12/28/1989

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

12/18/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/12/1989

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

05/31/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

07/21/1989

State

11/30/1987

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

10/26/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

02/10/1988

State

10/26/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

G-277
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)
Date achieved compliance:  02/10/1988

1000162246

Evaluation lead agency: State
CERC-NFRAP:
Site ID: 0901050
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
NPL Status: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

Contact Sequence ID: 13051577.00000
Person ID: 9271184.00000

Contact Sequence ID: 13289503.00000
Person ID: 13003854.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13295098.00000
Person ID: 13003858.00000
Contact Sequence ID: 13300956.00000
Person ID: 13004003.00000

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

Alias Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS INC GLOBE BATTERY DIV
Alias Address: Not reported
CA

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Action: DISCOVERY

Date Started: Not reported

Date Completed: 08/01/1980

Priority Level: Not reported

Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Date Started: 03/01/1985

Date Completed: 05/01/1985

Priority Level: Low priority for further assessment

Action: ARCHIVE SITE

Date Started: Not reported

Date Completed: 09/01/1988

Priority Level: Not reported

Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Date Started: Not reported

Date Completed: 09/01/1988

Priority Level: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
CORRACTS:

EPA ID: CAD008323388

EPA Region: 09

Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY

Actual Date: 11/01/1990

Action: CAO075LO0 - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low

G-278
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued) 1000162246

corrective action priority
NAICS Code(s): 335911

Storage Battery Manufacturing
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110000479946

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPSs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

HAZNET:
Year: 2007
Gepaid: CAD008323388
Contact: DEBBIE HASTINGS
Telephone: 4145242459
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 5757 N GREEN BAY AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip:  MILWAUKEE, WI 532094408
Gen County: Orange
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLOBE-UNION (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

AZD982441263

99

Organic solids with halogens
Not reported

1

Orange

2007

CAD008323388

DEBBIE HASTINGS
4145242459

Not reported

5757 N GREEN BAY AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI 532094408
Orange

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution

1000162246

Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without

Treatment)
14.7
Orange

2007

CAD008323388

DEBBIE HASTINGS
4145242459

Not reported

5757 N GREEN BAY AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI 532094408
Orange

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Orange

2007

CAD008323388

DEBBIE HASTINGS
4145242459

Not reported

5757 N GREEN BAY AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI 532094408
Orange

AZD982441263

99

Organic solids with halogens
Other Treatment

45

Orange

2007
CAD008323388
DEBBIE HASTINGS
4145242459

G-280
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLOBE-UNION (Continued) 1000162246

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 5757 N GREEN BAY AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: MILWAUKEE, WI 532094408

Gen County: Orange

TSD EPA ID: AZD081705402

TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 0.15

Facility County: Orange

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
23 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

078 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., BATTERY GROUP DEED S110493959
SW 1550 E. KIMBERLEY AVENUE ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA 92831
0.919 mi.
4852 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster O
Relative: DEED:
Lower Area: PROJECT WIDE

Sub Area: Not reported
Actual: Site Type: TIERED PERMIT
177 ft. Status: CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLY

Deed Date(s): 08/02/2007

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Tiered Permit

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:

Tiered Permit

15

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

Quang Than

Thomas Cota

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

71002189

600077

65

29

Not reported

Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

11/04/2010

YES

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

33.87029

-117.9253

NONE SPECIFIED

BATTERY MANUFACTURING

30013, 30022, 30027

30013,30022,30027

OTH, SOIL, SV
CAD008323388
EPA Identification Number
400327
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=45p4TE5eopOm2ktTW5EFC9UceDIoF53LRO6smuZ20Pki2t3u4wDWXH5G.6YwFLdCvs9RiURAcIG8nuDUDIYKB4IFHS5QU4me5BjpOs24ITRxE948WzeP6odq38aO5QmXM3Wgk33tQC4oNWXh5wH9OPFmwCYK3dAUW9cc.4vEDPoIa242E5cwp3l3bBTRcE2o2OXefSoom53.OFpm2G6IZkKItlH8CxWpg5.24IfFK9C95AWDUhWcoi5OhDiLIwcBzUFpz5vw1JcLdxRv443k6TFsU4uyouR.Zxx4Cc5PcpO83AzTC0ERX2R2eDjoS33guO8LmGL2oUkEItmh2JyWcE5XV236FpcCJo3yzUAmcXs87uD59IJy4K3Fth5Nb4AoLJPRdJ6Bu6orsLY8NSucDZ3M2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=45p4TE5eopOm2ktTW5EFC9UceDIoF53LRO6smuZ20Pki2t3u4wDWXH5G.6YwFLdCvs9RiURAcIG8nuDUDIYKB4IFHS5QU4me5BjpOs24ITRxE948WzeP6odq38aO5QmXM3Wgk33tQC4oNWXh5wH9OPFmwCYK3dAUW9cc.4vEDPoIa242E5cwp3l3bBTRcE2o2OXefSoom53.OFpm2G6IZkKItlH8CxWpg5.24IfFK9C95AWDUhWcoi5OhDiLIwcBzUFpz5vw1JcLdxRv443k6TFsU4uyouR.Zxx4Cc5PcpO83AzTC0ERX2R2eDjoS33guO8LmGL2oUkEItmh2JyWcE5XV236FpcCJo3yzUAmcXs87uD59IJy4K3Fth5Nb4AoLJPRdJ6Bu6orsLY8NSucDZ3M2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., BATTERY GROUP (Continued)

Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Project Code (Site Code)
600077

Project Code (Site Code)
71002189

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Remedy Selection and Statement of Basis

03/19/2007
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Corrective Action Completion Determination

09/20/2007
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Agreement
02/01/2006

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* CEQA
01/26/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Consent Agreement
02/01/2006

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

No Further Action Letter
09/20/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Phase | Verification
03/14/2006

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Oversight

11/07/2006

Inspection report sent on 11/7/2006

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Land Use Restriction

G-282

S110493959
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